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European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware

IMPORTANT - All lots are sold as seen. If the Cataloguer sees obvious faults
they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may be indicated in the
catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally inspect every
item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.

1 A Delft blue and white longcase clock decorated with stylised serpents, windmills, boats and flowers,
containing a watch movement with enamelled dial, Roman numerals and numbers 30cm ( photo centre pages
) £100-150

There are some minor chips to the body

2 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern trinket box and cover 8cm £50-80

3 A pair of 18th Century Delft figures of lions holding shields 8cm £30-50

Both are chipped

4 A late 19th Century Delft group of a boy beside a cow 13cm, a do. of a milkmaid milking a cow 8cm £40-60

There are minor chips to both

5 A Delft vase in the form of a bear sitting astride a trunk 11cm, a do. of a child beside a giant boot 12cm £30-50

Both are chipped and the 2nd figure has a stuck head

6 A Royal Doulton figure of a bulldog HN1074 8cm, a do. of a terrier eating from a plate 8cm and a porcelain
figure of an English setter 15cm £40-60

The Bull dog has a chipped paw and to the back leg of the terrier

7 A pair of Continental blue and white candle holders with leaf shaped bodies and shell handles decorated with
warriors 17cm £40-60

Both are chipped and 1 has a stuck handle

8 A 19th Century Continental Delft ink stand in the form of a classical urn with a shell shaped base decorated
with an angel, having a shell handle 12cm £40-60

There are chips to this lot

9 A Delft longcase clock decorated with a windmill, canal scenes and flowers with lion masks and mechanical
movement by Meccedes 28cm £50-100

There are minor chips to this lot

10 A Delft wall pocket in the form of a cornucopia decorated with flowers 34cm £40-60

Dated 1878 and signed

11 A 19th Century Continental Delft bulbous vase decorated with a panel of a lady and gentleman with scrolling
flowers 12cm together with a Continental Delft vase with entwined handles depicting a cherub in a country
setting 10cm £50-75

Both are chipped

12 A Spode limited edition commemorative vase and cover to celebrate the 90th birthday of Her Majesty Queen
Elizabeth The Queen Mother 4th August 1990 157/500, 20cm £40-60

13 A Spode limited edition commemorative challis and cover to commemorate 200 years of Spode craftsmanship
1770 - 1970 no. 115/200 31cm £30-50

14 A Royal Worcester limited edition commemorative 2 handled urn and cover to commemorate the visit of His
Holiness Pope John Paul II to Great Britain May 1982 24/250 20cm £30-50

15 A Swarovski Crystal figure - Antonio 2003 606441/7400200300 by Martin Zendron 21cm, boxed £40-60
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16 A Spode limited edition commemorative challis and cover to celebrate the wedding of HRH Charles Prince of
Wales to Lady Diana Spencer St Pauls Cathedral 29th July 1981 no.254/500 31cm £30-50

17 A LLadro girl kneeling 15cm, a do. of a sitting girl 15cm (lacking her stave), 2 do. geese 12cm £30-50

The second item is repaired

18 Two Swarovski Crystal Margarite Daisy yellow centre flowers and smaller loose ditto, boxed £30-50

19 A Swarovski Crystal tulip yellow 657110/9460200004 by Keiko Arai 9cm together with 10 clear and 5 yellow
ammonites boxed £30-50

20 A Swarovski Crystal 5 piece display stand, a 3 piece do., 1 other and a fabulous creatures plaque £24-44

21 A Swarovski Crystal red and yellow Marguerite Daisy 4cm £26-36

22 A Swarovski Crystal green glass Christmas decoration 003149/055420 together with a do. shoe £26-36

23 A Swarovski Crystal red Marguerite Daisy 252371/0003142558065 4cm, a do. 3 section tulip stand and a
plaque - Arlequin 2001, boxed £30-50

24 A Swarovski Crystal 5 section Christmas decoration together with 10 clear shells and 5 blue shells, boxed
£30-50

25 A Swarovski Crystal figure of a pull-along bear 4.5cm, a do. red crystal Christmas decoration boxed £30-50

26 A Swarovski Crystal figure of Pegasus by Adi Stocker 216327/7400098000 1998 12cm boxed £50-75

27 A Swarovski Crystal Kris bear on a sledge 5cm, a do. swan 4cm, boxed £30-50

28 A Swarovski Crystal pineapple 6cm, do. ladybird amongst flowers 7cm boxed £30-50

29 A Swarovski Crystal mouse 5cm, a do. bird 3.5cm and a goat 4cm, boxed £30-50

30 A Swarovski Crystal blue tulip 9cm, 10 smaller do. and an Isadora plaque £26-36

31 A Swarovski Crystal beaver 4.5cm, a do. kitten with ball 4cm and a pair of ballet shoes 4cm boxed £30-50

32 A Swarovski Crystal classics oboe and stand 5cm, a do. candle holder 6cm and a bear with heart 4cm £30-50

33 A Swarovski Crystal lion 5cm, a do. leaf 6cm boxed £26-36

34 A Swarovski Crystal fish 3cm, do. brown coloured terrier 4cm and a duckling 3cm boxed £30-50

35 A Swarovski Crystal coloured flower in a pot 5cm, 2 do. Christmas star decorations 4.5cm boxed £30-50

36 Three Swarovski Crystal Christmas ornaments 1997, 1998 and 2000, boxed £30-50

37 A Swarovski Crystal goat kid 894593/91000000087 by Elizabeth Adamer 4cm and a do. baby bird by Edith
Mair 6cm, both boxed £40-60

The baby bird is chipped

38 Three Swarovski Crystal classics - scent bottle 3.5cm, babies rattle 3.5cm and guitar and stand 6cm, boxed
£30-40

The guitar is in 2 pieces

39 A Swarovski Crystal Kris bear honeypot 213068/7637000003 by Martin Zendron 4cm and a clock Kris bear
212687/7481000001 by Martin Zendron 7cm boxed £60-80

40 Three Swarovski Crystal classics - sailing boat 4.5cm, roller boot 3.5cm and paddle boat 4cm, boxed £30-50

41 A Swarovski Crystal Pierrot 1999 230586/7400099000 by Adi Stocker boxed 19cm £40-60

42 A Swarovski Crystal penguin mini 010027/7661033000 by Max Schreck 4cm, a marmot 289305/7608000005
by Heinz Tabershofer 5cm and top shell renewal gift 2007 8806939100000065 by Heinz Tabershofer 5cm,
boxed £40-60

The penguin is stuck

43 A Swarovski Crystal tulip - red 657109/94602000003 by Keiko Arai 9cm and swan centenary
187407/7633100000 1995 by Anton Herzinger 5cm £40-60

44 Three Swarovski Crystal Classics - a globe 4cm, mantel clock 4cm and an open book 3.5cm, boxed £30-50
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45 A Swarovski Crystal group of chicks 014824/7676020003 1988 by Gabriele Stamey and a Swarovski Crystal
butterfly (large) with rhodium antennae 001002/7639055000 1982 6cm, boxed £30-50

A beak is detached and an eye is damaged

46 Three Swarovski Crystal Classics - spinning wheel 5.5cm, saxophone and stand 5cm and a drum 3cm, boxed
£30-50

The spinning wheel is stuck

47 A Swarovski Crystal Journeys light house gold 253445/9461000012 2000 7cm and Journeys Courage gold
220496/9461000002 1999 boxed £40-60

48 Four Swarovski Crystal Classics - grand piano 3cm, dummy 3cm, tied balloons 5cm and a pair of baby shoes
2cm, boxed £30-50

49 A Swarovski Crystal fox (mini) prowling 014956/7677055000 1988 by Adi Stocker 4cm, do. terrier
158416/7619000002 1990 by Adi Stocker 4cm boxed £24-44

The terrier has a small chip to the side of his snout. Both items in this lot are otherwise in good condition and
are complete with their original boxes

50 A cased Shelley Late Foley yellow coffee set comprising 6 coffee cans and 6 saucers with pierced silver
mounts, Birmingham 1914, cased £50-75

52 A Studio Pottery slip glazed dish by Gill Pryke 26cm. a do. bowl 12cm, a square vase 10cm and a cylindrical
do. 19cm £30-50

53 A Wedgwood blue Jasper tapered vase 8cm, 1 other, 2 boxes, a dish and 7 small dishes £30-40

54 A pottery jug with stylised leaf decoration 21cm, a do. bowl, pot and cover and 2 boxes and covers by
Mohammed Hamid member of the Sussex Guild of Craftsman £50-75

55 A Wedgwood blue Jasper rectangular dish 15cm, 3 boxes and 8 dishes £28-38

56 Ray Marshall, a Studio Pottery slip glaze vase 10cm, a cream glazed do. 11cm, a teapot (no lid) and a
freeform vase and cover 28cm £40-60

The last item is damaged

57 A Wedgwood blue Jaspereware box and cover, do. bowl and 13 dishes £30-40

58 A Royal Worcester Willow pattern scalloped cabaret tray 47cm £30-50

59 A Wedgwood blue Jasperware Peter Rabbit plate 17cm and 4 other commemorative plates Christmas
1973,4,5, and 8 £28-38

60 A Victorian ironstone mug 10cm, 2 others and 2 jugs £30-40

Two jugs are chipped

61 A Susie Cooper Glen Mist part coffee set comprising 4 coffee cans, 4 saucers, 6 sandwich plates, milk jug, 6
tea cups, 6 saucers and 6 tea plates £40-60

62 A Royal Doulton hunting jug 22cm, a do. 21cm £20-40

The 2nd item is chipped

63 A 19th Century Sevres style oval plaque decorated with angels in a gilt frame with ribbon crest 10cm £40-60

64 A Beswick figure of a bald eagle 1018 22cm £40-60

65 A Royal Doulton Belvedere H5001 part tea set comprising 6 tea cups, 6 saucers, 10 tea plates, 1 sandwich
plate and a do. Sherbrook part dinner service H5009 - 8 tea plates, 10 side plates,  8 dinner plates, 10 dessert
bowls £30-50

The 1st set has 1 damaged cup, the 2nd set has 2 seconds tea plates, 1 damaged side plate and 1 damaged
dessert bowl 2 tea plates are 2nd's and 2 dinner plates are 2nd's 2 side plates are 2nd's and 6 dessert bowls
are 2nd's
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66 A quantity of Portmeirion Botanic Garden table ware comprising tureen and ladle, cheese dish and cover, oval
meat plate, dish, large tea cup and saucer, tray, butter dish and cover and toast rack £40-60

67 A Royal Albert Moss Rose tea coffee and dinner service comprising 2 coffee cups, 6 tea cups, 9 coffee
saucers, 16 tea saucers, 1 teapot (stuck knop) coffee pot, 2 milk jugs, cream jug, sugar bowl, 9 tea plates, 11
side plates, 8 dinner plates, meat plate, 6 dessert bowls, 2 dishes, 3 serving bowls, sauce boat and stand
£60-80

4 tea cups, 5 saucers, 1 cream jug, 4 yea plates, all side plate, all dinner plates, meat plate, dessert bowls, 2
dishes sauce boat and stand are 2nd's

68 A Royal Doulton Almond Willow D6373 dinner service comprising 22 small plates, 30 dinner plates, 4 meat
plates, serving plate, a bowl, 20 soup bowls, 4 sauce boats, 4 stands, 10 two handled bowls, 5 tureens and 4
covers, 4 dessert bowls and 11 tea plates £50-100

2 dinner plates are chipped and 1 two handled bowl is chipped

69 A Royal Albert Royal Ascot part dinner service comprising 2 tureens and covers, meat plate, bowl, bowl lid, a
tea plate and 8 Royal Dogwood saucers together with a Royal Albert American Beauty part service with 4 egg
cups, 2 sauce boats, 1 sauce boat stand, 3 dishes, 7 dinner plates and a Royal Albert Winsome serving plate,
2 tureens and lids  a pair of Royal Albert Victoriana Rose Tureens and covers and a sandwich plate £30-50

7 American Beauty plates are 2nd's

70 A Royal Albert Trillium coffee, tea and dinner service comprising 11 dinner plates, 12 soup bowls, sauce boat
and stand, 4 serving bowls, sandwich plate, dish, 6 coffee cups (1af), 10 saucers,  8 tea cups, 10 saucers,
teapot, 2 milk jugs, 2 cream jugs, sugar bowl, slop bowl, 9 tea plates, 1 small plate and 4 side plates £60-100

7 plates, 1 tea plate, sauce boat and stand, 4 side plates, 4 oval dishes, 13 dishes, 6 coffee cups, 3 tea cups,
cream jug, tea pot, all side dinner and tea plates and the whit dogwood all plates are 2nd's

71 A Wedgwood Blue Delphi part dinner service comprising 5 small plates, 5 dinner plates, 4 soup bowls, 2
tureens, 2 vegetable dishes £30-50

72 Three Royal Doulton figures - Buttercup HN2309 18cm, Melanie HN2271 21cm and Katrina HN2327 20cm
£30-50

Melanie has a chipped bouquet

73 Two Royal Doulton figures - Top O'The Hill HN1834 20cm and Janet HN1537 16cm £30-40

74 A square spirit decanter 24cm, a ships decanter and a mallet decanter £26-46

75 A pair of Chinese oviform blanc de chine vases with elongated lion ring handles 35cm ( photo centre pages )
£100-150

Both have been drilled

76 A modern Chinese reticulated baluster vase decorated with flowering peony 32cm, a cylindrical do. 31cm
£30-50

Both vases are drilled

77 A pair of Chinese blanc de chine quatrefoil vases of tapered form 38cm £50-75

Both vases have been drilled

78 A Chinese Celadon square shaped vase with geometric decoration and 6 character marks to the base 25cm (
photo centre pages ) £100-150

79 A pair of Chinese turquoise glazed ginger jars decorated with flowers 12cm £30-50

Both are lacking their lids

80 A Chinese Celadon shallow jardiniere decorated with flowering peony with impressed mark to base 23cm
£50-100
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81 A Chinese green glazed opium block pillow 17cm £40-60

82 A Chinese pale green glazed opium block pillow 18cm £40-60

This lot has minor  chips

83 A Chinese green glazed opium block pillow 7cm £40-60

This item has minor chips

84 A Chinese Celadon rectangular jardiniere with geometric decoration and impressed mark 23.5cm £50-80

85 A pair of early 20th Century Japanese Satsuma tapered vases with panels of figures at pursuits 28cm £60-90

There is some rubbing to the gilding

86 An 18th Century Chinese export fluted tea bowl and saucer decorated with flowers and other minor 18th and
19th Century teaware £30-50

87 A modern Chinese green glazed oviform vase decorated with flowers and 4 early 20th Century Imari dishes
decorated with flowers and fish 20cm £26-46

88 A pair of early 20th Century Imari dishes decorated with flowers 22cm two others £28-32

89 A Royal Doulton commemorative loving Cup The Coronation of Queen Elizabeth 11 at Westminster Abbey 2nd
June 1953 999/1000 27cm a ditto Jug 16cm £60-80

90 A Royal Albert Old Country Roses tea set comprising 12 tea cups, 12 saucers, 12 tea plates, 2 sandwich
plates, 2 tea pots, 2 milk jugs, 2 sugar bowls £50-100

The tea pot and 4 tea cups are 2nd's

91 A Moorcroft cream ground baluster vase decorated with hibiscus impressed and signature marks 20cm ( photo
centre pages ) £70-100

92 A Crown Devon Fieldings Auld Lang Syne musical mug, a Royal Copenhagen baluster vase decorated flowers
and a Royal Worcester figure - Jean no. 2915 £40-60

93 A Murano style glass paperweight of globular form 8cm x 5cm, a clear glass bubble glass paperweight 5cm x
8cm, a Dartington Glass crystal sculpture of a squirrel 5cm x 5cm, 1 other flowers 5cm x 5cm, an Isle of Wight
globular glass scent bottle 5cm x 2cm £30-50

94 Three Swarovski Crystal figures - Kiwi 160797/76170430000 by Michael Stamey 3cm, field mouse
162886/76310250000 by Adi Stocker 3cm, and blow fish mini 013960/7668020000 3cm, boxed £40-60

95 Three Royal Worcester commemorative chalices - The Worcester Cathedral restoration appeal goblet no.42,
no.66 and no.290/500 18cm £30-50

96 A Swarovski Crystal Memories  baby, oboe and double bass boxed £28-32

The double bass is stuck
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Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets,
Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc

Please note / We have a collection of First World War Propaganda posters in
this auction, due to their fragility they will not be on view. However large high
resolution printed photographs will be on display at the auction rooms.

151 A 19th Century gilt metal and iron rectangular 6 division umbrella stand complete with detachable drip tray
63cm x 52cm x 13cm £40-60

152 Atkin Brothers Sheffield, a rectangular pin dish/ashtray in the form of a reclining devil 4cm x 13cm x 8.5cm
£40-60

153 A Tudric planished pewter cream jug, the base marked Tudric 01217 Made in England Solkets together with a
set of 10 silver plated Art nouveau teaspoons marked CG.H.IMA ALP £50-75

154 Three Argentine Boleadoras £16-26

155 A circular bronze censor 5cm x 13cm and an Eastern circular engraved gilt metal bowl 3cm x 11cm £50-75

156 A 19th Century metal vesta case decorated a lady and gentleman gardener 5cm x 3cm, a Victorian metal and
oval glass wedge shaped trinket box 8cm x 4cm x 3cm and a Victorian oval carved wooden trinket box in the
form of a tree stump 6cm x 12cm x 10cm £40-60

157 A 19th Century black painted turned Police truncheon 42cm (some damage to handle), a pair of 19th Century
steel handcuffs (some corrosion) and a J Hudson & Co. whistle "The Metropolitan" £40-60

The hand cuffs are without a key

158 A pair of brass letter scales on an oak base complete with weights £30-50

159 A collection of 12 vintage trout/salmon priests with turned wooden and stag horn handles etc £30-50

160 A Hardy 1930's 3 draw fishing gaff £30-50

161 An Abu.Matic 150 close faced fishing reel, an Abu.Matic 270 do., a Atmco 888 close faced fishing reel, an Abu
close faced reel and a Zebco pro-staff 888 reel, boxed £30-50

162 An Allcocks Kasteasy threadline fixed spool fishing reel, an Abu Cardinal 77 fixed spool fishing reel, a Mitchel
410A do., a Daiwa no.7250 RR do., a Daiwa 7300B do., a The Monarch do. boxed, an Intrepid Black Prince
boxed, a Shakespeare Spin Master 30, a Sunbridge reel and a Skorpio do. £30-50

163 Six Pen multiplier fishing reels - 2 x no.78, 2 x no.79, 1 x no.85 and 1 x no.160, an Abu Ambassador 15001C,
a Mitchell 602A, a Sea King no. 2288, a Griffin 300, an Intrepid Streak and a Mitchell 304 fishing reel £30-50

164 A Hardy LRH Greesed Line 13' split cane salmon fishing rod complete with cloth bag £40-60

165 A Hardy Jet 8'6" 7/8lb fibalite spinning fishing rod complete with cloth bag £30-50

166 A Hardy Favourite Greenheart spinning fishing rod contained in a Milbro cloth bag £30-50

167 A Hardy Wye II 3 piece salmon fishing rod for light salmon fishing, 7 lines, complete with cloth bag £30-50

168 A Hardy Richard Walker Reservoir super light 9'3", 7/8 line fishing rod £30-50

169 A Hardy Brothers Gold Medal 9'6" split cane fly fishing rod with 2 tips, complete with cloth bag £30-50

170 A rare Hardy Reservoir split cane 9'6" 2 piece trout fly fishing rod (only in production for 2 years) £50-75

171 A Bruce and Walker 15' salmon fishing rod - "The Walker Salmon" 10-12 lines in original bag £30-50

172 A Bruce and Walker 14' salmon fishing rod, "The Walker Salmon", 10-12 lines in a blue cloth bag £30-50

173 A Drennan Series 7 specialist Avon Quiver 1 1/4 T/C fishing rod complete with tips and with original cloth bag
£30-50

174 A Heddon bait casting fishing rod with trigger grip together with a Stag brand do. £30-50

175 A Hardy split cane 3 section sea fishing rod, a twin section split cane sea fishing rod and 2 others £30-50

Page 7/33



176 A collection of 12 P&O and other shipping company souvenir life rings - Queen Elizabeth 1947, Mauretania
1947, Chusan 1951, The Oronsa 1953, The Iberia 1955, Arcadia 1956, The Agemenmon 1961, Strathmore
1962, The Orsoba 1954 £40-60

177 An Art Deco bronze and marble 3 piece desk set comprising an inkwell and pen rest supported by a bronze
figure of a standing dog, blotter and seal £30-50

The inkwell is loose to the base and the seal has a chip

178 A Otis King calculator  no.Y1961 complete with a leather case and instructions, a Unique Universal slide rule
boxed, 1 other slide rule and an energy converting units table £30-50

179 Four Rivarossi HO gauge model Orient Express pullman carriages comprising restaurant carriage, first class
compartment, bar carriage and sleeping car, contained in a mahogany presentation case ( photo centre pages
) £100-150

180 A set of Britains figures - no. 1554 Royal Canadian Mounted Police unboxed, 1 arm loose £24-44

181 Graham Wholey, a model of Bandai 1:16 Garrett 1919 "Pendle Princess" steam traction engine, built and
modelled by Graham Wholey  20cm h x 31cm w x 11cm d £150-200

182 A Matchbox model of Yesteryear Y1 1911 model T Ford, a Corgi Tramlines model tram and a Lledo
promotional model of an Ovaltine delivery van £20-40

183 Five Steiff Collectors Club Year bears - 1999, 2000, 2001, 2002 and 2005, all boxed £50-75

184 Six Steiff Collectors Club Year bears - 2009. 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013 and 2014 £60-80

185 Six Steiff Collectors Club Year bears - 2003, 2004, 2015, 2016, 2017 and 2018 £60-80

186 A Steiff Çollectors Club bear - Alpaca bear 10cm, do. gift club polar bear 2006 10cm and do. elephant 9cm
£30-50

187 A Steiff limited edition teddy elephant bear, blonde, 24cm complete with certificate, boxed £40-60

The bear's 6 digit number is 661358

188 A limited edition Steiff Eifel Tower bear 1998/1999 34cm, complete with certificate and model Eifel Tower,
boxed £40-60

The bear's 6 digit number is 658044

189 A Steiff 2001 limited edition 70th Anniversary Pooh Bear 18cm, boxed £30-50

The bear's 6 digit number is 880090

190 A Steiff 2002 limited edition Classic Pooh Bear - Piglet 18cm, boxed £30-50

The bear's 6 digit number is 680021

191 A Steiff 2001 North America Inc. limited edition bear - Johnathan Edwards Bear 30cm, boxed £40-60

The bear's 6 digit number is 666421

192 A Steiff limited edition Polar Bear 23cm, complete with certificate, boxed £40-60

The bear's 6 digit number is 034817

193 A Steiff limited edition bear - Marmaduke Bear 28cm, boxed £40-60

The bear's 6 digit number is 663871

194 A Steiff limited edition teddy bear - Teddy Bear Tramp 32cm, complete with certificate, boxed £40-60

The bear's 6 digit number is 034367

195 A Steiff limited edition bear - Dante 30cm, complete with certificate, boxed £40-60

The bear's 6 digit number is 036965

196 A Steiff US Open Champion Jack Nicklaus bear 38cm £40-60

The bear's 6 digit number is 665943

197 A "Steiff Classic 1920's" replica brown bear 32cm £40-60

The bear's 6 digit number is 000836
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198 A Steiff limited edition bear - The Titanic Commemorative Bear 36cm, complete with certificate, boxed £50-80

The bear's 6 digit number is 664151

199 A Steiff limited edition bear - Moon Ted, dark brown, 40cm, with certificate, boxed £50-75

The bear's 6 digit number is 662423

200 A Steiff limited edition replica teddy bear 1912, black, 70cm, with certificate, boxed ( photo centre pages )
£200-300

The bear's 6 digit number is 407284

201 A Steiff North American Exclusive bear - Forget-Me-Not, blue tipped, 40cm, with certificate, boxed £50-80

The bear's 6 digit number is 666001

202 A Steiff limited edition bear - Aunt Lucy 31cm, boxed £50-75

The bear's 6 digit number is 662409

203 A Steiff limited edition replica bear with hotwater bottle 1907, 50cm, with certificate, boxed £60-80

The bear's 6 digit number is 406621

204 A Steiff limited edition teddy bear - Teddy Bear Petsy 1928, 35cm £40-60

The bear's 6 digit number is 407451

205 A Steiff limited edition teddy bear - Teddy U Pitchoun, 35cm, with certificate, boxed £40-60

The bear's 6 digit number is 658082

206 A Steiff limited edition bear - Herbert 1948-1998 to commemorate the 50th Anniversary of the German Mark,
with certificate, boxed 42cm £40-60

The bear's 6 digit number is 655395

207 A Steiff limited edition bear - Year 2000 Teddy Bear, with certificate, boxed 40cm £40-60

The bear's 6 digit number is 670374

208 A Steiff limited edition bear - Paddington, boxed 32cm £50-75

The bear's 6 digit number is 354250

209 A Steiff limited edition Centenary Bear 44cm, with certificate, boxed £50-75

The bear's 6 digit number is 670985

210 A Steiff British Collectors Bear 1999, with certificate boxed 36cm £50-75

The bear's 6 digit number is 660047

211 A Steiff British Collectors Bear 2000, 40cm, with certificate, boxed £40-60

The bear's 6 digit number is 654763

212 A Steiff British Collectors Teddy Bear 2001, 45cm, with certificate, boxed £40-60

The bear's 6 digit number is 654992

213 A Steiff British Collectors Teddy Bear 2002, 35cm, with certificate and boxed £40-60

The bear's 6 digit number is 660726

214 A Steiff Collectors Club Jubilee set comprising 2 bears 21cm, with certificate and boxed £30-50

Both bear's 6 digit numbers are 420306

215 A Steiff limited edition bear - Harley Davidson 100th Anniversary Bear, with certificate, boxed 40cm £50-75

The bear's 6 digit number is 666476

216 Four Steiff Enesco "porcelain" bear figures 1900, 1910, 1999 and 2000, all boxed, together with a Disney
Classic Pooh limited edition plate - A Fine Day for a Balloon Ride boxed £30-50

217 A Steiff limited edition bear - Schwarzbar Bear, black, 35cm £50-75

 The bear's 6 digit number is 660627

218 A Steiff limited edition bear - Baby Hotwater Bottle Bear 1907, 37cm, with carrying bag £40-60

The bear's 6 digit number is 667299
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219 A bottle of Moet & Chandon  Premier Cuvee champagne and 1 other labelled Brut Imperial £30-50

220 Owen, a carved oak sculpture of a female torso, on  a square base 21cm h x 9cm w x 7cm d £40-60

221 The Protector miner's safety lamp no.1A £30-50

222 RARVE?, a 19th Century gilt painted spelter figure of a standing bull on rocky outcrop 35cm x 38cm x 15cm (
photo centre pages ) £100-200

One horn is stuck

223 A First World War trench art ashtray in the form of a peaked cap and formed from a 1917 Continental shell
(button from the chin strap is missing) together with a WWI trench art vase formed from a  shell case £30-50

224 A Continental Art Nouveau embossed copper boat shaped dish 5cm x 32cm x 20cm together with a shaped
pierced copper twin handled tray (formerly silver plated) 56cm x 40cm £30-50

Some dents to the sides

225 A metal letter press for Loftwoods Ltd together with 1 other for Sims Farms Ltd £30-50

226 A 17th Century style iron rush light holder, raised on an oak base 29cm h x 10cm w x 7cm d £50-100

227 A German steel helmet £40-60

The liner is missing and there are some rust and holes

228 A 17th/18th Century Continental wall mounted candle clock with shaped base 25cm x 15cm x 8cm £40-60

229 A pair of Continental brass shell cases 39cm h x 10cm diam £30-50

230 A bronze portrait plaque - Arthur Wellesley The 1st Duke of Wellington, mounted on an oval plaque 28cm x
20cm £30-50

231 A bottle of 1971 Chateau Larose-Trintaudon £30-50

Damage to labels

232 A pair of 19th Century Continental bronze plaques depicting tavern scenes with seated figures 28cm x 24cm
contained in oak frames £40-60

233 A Chinese deeply carved and painted giltwood panel 46cm x 47cm £40-60

234 Two Edwardian 18lb brass shell cases dated 1905 together with a 1955 25lb shell case £30-50

235 A gilt bronze figure of  seated Buddha 24cm x 30cm x 20cm £80-120

236 A Victorian Henry Wilkinson 18th Royal Irish Officer's sword, the blade etched Royal Cypher and monogram,
complete with brass scabbard ( photo centre pages ) £120-160

Some light rust to the blade and wear to the shark skin grip handle

237 Hobson & Sons of Lexington Street London, a 19th Century court sword with gilt grip and leather scabbard (f)
contained in a leather cloth bag £100-150

238 A Victorian sword with pipe back blade, the knuckle guard with VR cypher, contained in a brass scabbard
£80-120

There is some light rust to the blade and the scabbard is in 2 sections

239 A Hardy gold medal split cane 3 section fly fishing rod, complete with spare tip £50-75

240 A Chinese style gilt metal table lamp in the form of a twin handled urn, raised on a wooden base 33cm h x
20cm w x 19cm d £50-75

241 A set of 10 graduated bronze opium weights in the form of birds mounted on a rectangular oak plaque £50-80

242 Sam Fanaroff, Guild of Sussex Craftsmen,  a cylindrical copper and enamelled table lamp with Liberty style
shade £50-75

243 A Pathe-baby cine camera, a Kodak folding camera (f) and 3 volumes C H Bothamley "Manual of
Photography" Percy W Harris "Home Processing" and Harold A Abbott "Motion Pictures with The Baby Cine",
all contained in a metal deed box £30-50
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244 A Sestrel gimbled compass 10c, contained in an oak box with sliding lid £30-50

245 A 19th Century iron crook with 6.5cm head raised on a wooden shaft £40-60

246 A camphor attache case with hinged lid and brass handle marked Confidential 10cm x 40cm x 25cm £30-50

   There is a split to the top and slightly warped

247 An Eastern carved hardwood chess set together with a hardwood and bone folding chessboard £30-50

248 A Chinese deeply carved gilt painted hardwood panel depicting horsemen 22cm x 18cm £50-75

249 A circular "Persian" embossed charger decorated a mounted huntsman and animals 61cm diam. and 1 other
embossed brass charger decorated figures and animals 61cm diam. £30-50

250 A circular copper copper marked H8H 33cm x 45cm together with a copper twin handled preserving pan 10cm
x 16cm £30-50

251 A Chinese bronze table lamp in the form of an archaistic verdigris urn raised on a hardwood stand 45cm h x
22cm w x 15cm d £50-75

252 Sir John Frenches Dispatches "The Official Story of Mans" volumes I and II together with the Official Naval
Dispatches no.3 £40-60

253 A copy of The Buckingham Palace Peace Declaration 25cm x 15cm and one volume of dispatches of Field
Marshall Sir Douglas Hague covering the period 8th December 1917 - 30th April 1918, together with a Board
of Trade list of officers of the department now serving in His Majesty's Forces November 1914 £30-50

254 Ninety eight black and white and colour postcards of locomotives £30-50

255 An extensive collection of approx. 1400 vintage wine bottle labels contained in 10 ring binder albums, including
Bordeaux Sichel, Curse, Julien, Listrac, Bourgogne Cote D'or (Chambertin), Calvet, Cahmbolle-Musigny,
Montrechet, Chassagne, Bourdeaux Saint Emilion, Pomerol, Chablis, etc, etc  dating from 1906 - 1971 £50-75

256 An extensive collection of approximately 1500 vintage wine bottle labels contained in 10 ring binder albums,
including France Bourgogne Pouilly, Fleurie Moulin a Vent, Cote du Rhone, Bordeaux Sauternes, Barsac,
Graves, Haute Medoc, Margaux, Loire, Macon, Alsace, Bergerac, etc, etc dating from 1950-1970 £50-75

257 A large and extensive collection of approx. 4,600 wine bottle labels contained in 12 ring binders together with a
shallow box containing a collection of various wine bottle labels dating from 1950-1970 including France and
World wines £50-75

258 A red stamp album of mint and used World stamps - Australia, Argentina, Chile, a Centurion album of mint and
used World stamps Victoria to Elizabeth II - German, French Colonies, Egypt, Denmark, Czechoslovakia,
Chile, Belgium, an Amherst black album of world stamps, a Royal Mail album of world stamps, 3 stock books
of GB mint and used stamps £50-75

259 A Windsor album of mint and used GB stamps Victoria to Elizabeth II including penny reds and a stock book of
mint GB stamps £40-60

260 An album of mint and used GB stamps 1848-1957, a Windsor album of GB stamps mint and used 1940 to
1977, 2 stock books of GB mint and used stamps Victoria to Elizabeth II £30-50

261 Two albums of Elizabeth II GB presentation stamps and first day covers, a stock book of mint and used
Elizabeth II GB stamps together with a Royal Mail special stamps album 1987 £30-50

262 Two albums of GB Commonwealth stamps George V and later including Australia, Canada, Ceylon, South
Africa, New Zealand and Gibraltar and 4 stock books of GB Commonwealth stamps mint and used £30-50

263 A green album of used Commonwealth stamps - Australia, Canada, Ceylon, Victorian and later, a loose leaf
album of GB and Commonwealth stamps - Victoria and later, a Stanley Gibbons International stamp album of
mint and used world stamps, 2 albums of St Vincent presentation stamps, 2 albums of world stamps and 2
stock books of world stamps £40-60
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264 An album of Worlds Greatest Car Collection presentation stamps and a do. album of first day covers, 4 albums
of mint and used world stamps and 2 stock books of mint and used world stamps £40-60

265 An album of Monaco mint presentation stamps, a French album of world stamps including GB, France,
Denmark, Belgium, Italy, etc, a green Simplex album of commonwealth stamps  - Australia and New Zealand,
a Lincoln album of used world stamps including India, United States, Bahamas - Victoria and later, a stock
book of commonwealth mint and used stamps - Australia, Tanzania £40-60

266 A leather bound album of world stamps including GB, United States etc, 2 albums of mint and used world
stamps including GB, France, Canada, Australia, South Africa, New Zealand, Cuba, Brazil, South Africa,
Japan, China, India, Holland, Germany - Victoria and later together with ACE stock book of GB and world
stamps £30-50

267 A leather attache case containing a small collection of loose world stamps and a green crate of loose stamps,
first day covers, postcards etc £30-50

268 Three All Nations stamp albums containing used world stamps, a Stanley Gibbons Gay Venture stamp album
and a collection of presentation stamps, first day covers, 2006 Stanley Gibbons Commonwealth British
Catalogue etc £30-50

269 An album of Elizabeth II GB first day covers, an Atlas stamp album of mint and used GB and world stamps, a
loose leaf album of Elizabeth II used stamps, a Transworld album of used world stamps, a stock book of world
stamps and a 1995 US/BNA postage stamp catalogue £30-50

270 A quantity of GB and other first day covers and a quantity of loose world stamps £30-50

271 A collection of loose leaf stamps including Channel Islands, New Zealand, USA, 2 albums of Channel Island
first day covers, a stock book of Maltese stamps etc £30-50

272 A collection of Wills, Churchman's, Players loose cigarette cards £40-60

273 An Ogden's album of Wills cigarette cards, 2 Churchman albums containing Churchman's Sportsmen and
various Wills cigarette cards, together with a collection of loose Wills cigarette cards contained in cigarette
packets £40-60

274 Seventeen albums of Players cigarette cards and 5 albums of Wills cigarette cards £30-50

275 A J Lyons & Co Ltd 1930's enamelled advertising sign - Lyons' Cooling News, We Sell Lyons' Ice Cream 90cm
x 57cm ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

There is some light corrosion to the edges

276 A 19th century Japanese bronze and cloisonne enamelled club shaped twin handled vase 36cm h x 20cm w
£50-75

1 dragon is missing to the right hand edge and the base is missing

277 A Gothic style gilt metal table lamp 50cm h x 16cm diam £30-50

278 Of Masonic interest, 2 Royal Arch Grand Officer's aprons - standard bearer and sojoner, together with a collar
and 2 sashes £50-75

279 A wooden and metal mounted camel saddle 30cm h x 49cm w x 52cm d £70-90

280 A Meiji period Japanese red lacquer box decorated with lacqured Tsuba and sword mounts, 11cm x 25cm x
20cm ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

2 pieces of the lid are detached

281 An 18th/19th Century Continental poker work panel with harvesting and mythical scenes 65cm x 116cm (
photo centre pages ) £100-150

There is a 106 cm crack to the panel

282 A chrome and mother of pearl finished opera glasses (f), 2 other pairs of opera glasses, a minocular and a
folding camera etc £24-44
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283 A Corgi 270 James Bond Aston Martin DB5 model car, complete with figure, boxed (box has been written on)
£120-150

284 A Dinky 231 Maseratti racing car model boxed, a 234 Ferrari contained in a reproduction box £80-120

285 A bronze figure of seated Buddha 20cm x 15cm x 8cm ( photo centre pages ) £300-400

286 A Victorian carved marble sculpture of a reclining sleeping child on a draped bench 26cm h x 59cm w x 25cm
d ( photo centre pages ) £400-600

The little finger is missing, there are 2 pit marks to the cushion, a slight pitting to 1 wrist and there are minor
chips to the toe and the bottom edge
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Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist,
the work is in our opinion by that artist. Where the surname and initials only
appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the manner of that artist.
Where a lot is preceded by a double asterisk ** it may be subject to Artist
Resale Rights.

401 Dennis Roxby-Bott RWS (born 1948), watercolour, "The West Pier Brighton" signed and dated 1990 50cm x
34cm ( photo centre pages ) £300-500

402 Dennis Roxby-Bott RWS (born 1948), watercolour,  "Lewes Crescent, Brighton" signed and dated 1992 50cm
x 34cm £300-500

403 Richard W Orr, acrylic signed, study of a baby Zebra 32cm x 23cm £200-250

404 James Stanford Perrott (1917-2001) watercolour signed, study of a moored sailing boat 'Love Song' 33cm x
51cm £50-100

406 Ira Inglefield (b1912) oil on canvas, signed, rural study with figures and animals before farm buildings 44cm x
59cm £50-100

407 Richard W Orr, acrylic signed, study of badgers in a wood 36cm x 51cm £120-160

408 Elizabeth Scott-Moore RWS, watercolour signed, a country garden 47cm x 37cm £50-100

409 Richard W Orr, print, signed in pencil, Zebras no. 2/350 32cm x 44cm £90-120

410 Alistair Grant (1925-1977) print, signed and dated '55, 2 children and a doll 15/75, 37cm x 51cm £50-80

411 C Barter, oil on canvas, signed, a lady and geese before a thatched country cottage 29cm x 45cm £40-60

412 Beril Robert, watercolour signed, a landscape view with distant village 28cm x 37cm £40-60

413 Watercolour, unsigned, Dutch landscape with figure before a windmill 30cm x 42cm £40-60

414 Photograph - Ellis Dudgeon (1905-1979) a black and white photograph of a New Zealand landscape with hay
making, signed in pencil 16cm x 20cm £30-60

415 Duncan Bruce, watercolour signed, rural study with distant buildings 8cm x 13cm £40-60

416 Peter Iden '90, watercolour signed, view of Singleton Open Air Museum 14cm x 19cm £30-60

417 K T Adams, watercolour signed, "Park Crescent Brighton" 13cm x 21cm £40-60

418 19th Century watercolour unsigned, a study of 18th Century figures beside a river in a wooded landscape
19cm x 27cm £30-50

419 19th Century Continental oil on panel, a mother holding a baby in her lap 39cm x 29cm ( photo centre pages )
£150-200

420 E Gill, signed, pen and ink, study of a mythical beast 20cm by 22cm £80-100

421 Keel, oil on board signed, sun set beach study 35cm x 45cm £40-60

422 Watercolour, indistinctly signed, Downland landscape with Chichester Cathedral in the Distance, 16cm x 25cm
£40-60

423 E Francis Oct/11, mixed media signed, study of figures before a building 26cm x 36cm £40-60

424 Peter Iden '76, watercolour signed, atmospheric landscape 22cm x 32cm £40-60

425 Francis Bowyer '92, watercolour, study of a child sitting at a table 25cm x 20cm £40-60

426 Richard W Orr, gouache signed, study of a harvest mouse 44cm x 27cm £80-120

427 Early 20th Century oil on canvas, indistinctly signed, a study of a sunlit park 36cm x 46cm £100-150

428 Frank Archer '83, watercolour signed and dated, a Gallipoli Apulia beach scene with figures, with Bankside
Gallery label to the reverse, 23cm x 29cm £40-60
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429 Stephen Hawkins, oil on canvas signed, a view of the Sussex Downs 50cm x 75cm £50-100

430 Richard W Orr, acrylic on canvas, a view of an Umbrian village, unframed 61cm x 46cm £100-140

431 Poster, Royal Society of Painters and Watercolours, Autumn Exhibition 1984, framed 75cm x 49cm £30-50

432 19th Century oil on canvas unsigned, a Scottish landscape with figures beside a loch 49cm x 60cm ( photo
centre pages ) £250-300

433 Pat Foad RBS, oil on board signed, still life study with flowers, dish and 2 thimbles 19cm x 24cm £30-50

434 Pat Foad RBS, oil on board, still life study of a trinket box, necklace and earrings 11cm x 16cm £30-50

435 S R Percy, oil on canvas, extensive Scottish landscape with figure and animals beside a loch with distant
mountains 57cm x 88cm ( photo centre pages ) £250-350

436 S R Percy, oil on canvas indistinctly signed, Glen Coe Argyllshire 49cm x 74cm ( photo centre pages )
£250-350

437 **Michael James Whitehand, oil on canvas, signed, "The Walmer Castle in Company with the Tea Clipper
Queensbury" 100cm x 125cm £450-650

438 Pat Foad RBS watercolours, ovals, loch scene, rural scene and field of flowers 8cm x 11cm (3) £30-50

439 Pat Foad RBS watercolour signed, circular study of a cat 9cm diam. £30-50

440 19th Century oval framed miniature of a lady with gilt highlights 8cm x 6cm, do. 10cm x 7cm £30-50
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Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue

Please note all weights are approximate, watches are sold as seen and may not
be in working order

441 An Edwardian silver mounted balloon cased timepiece with Roman numerals Birmingham 1904 20cm ( photo
centre pages ) £100-150

442 A Victorian silver napkin ring and 4 others 126 grams £50-75

443 A Victorian silver mustard with lion finial, S scroll handle and pierced body with a blue glass liner, London
1844, maker Charles Thomas Fox & George Fox 158 grams £100-150

444 An Art Deco silver dressing table set comprising 2 hair brushes and 2 clothes brushes London 1932 £40-60

445 A 19th Century French silver mug with S scroll handle 472 grams, 12cm £600-700

446 A Victorian silver and enamel card case with presentation inscription Birmingham 1899, 105 grams £40-60

Image of presentation inscription added.

447 A Sampson and Morden silver toothpick in the form of a flintlock pistol £70-90

This has probably been adapted from a propelling pencil

448 A Georgian silver caddy spoon with stained ivory handle and simple engraved decoration 8cm £50-80

The date letter is rubbed

449 A 19th Century French silver beaker 54 grams, 6cm £150-180

450 A Georgian silver shell back dessert spoon, possibly Nicholas Hearnden 50 grams £70-90

The hallmarks are rubbed

451 A lady's Edwardian 800 standard cigarette case and a do. table salt, 80 grams £40-60

452 A silver sauce boat Birmingham 1911 and a pair of silver condiments 133 grams £30-50

453 A pair of Edwardian silver plated condiments in the form of hounds carrying mounted bottles with baskets in
their mouths £70-100

1 handle is broken and the baskets are detached

454 An Alpaca mesh purse with cabochon finials £20-40

455 A repousse silver photograph frame London 1988 19cm x 14cm and a plated do. £26-36

456 A Victorian silver mustard with scroll finial and S scroll handle with pierced rustic body and blue glass liner,
London 1846 maker Charles Thomas Fox & George Fox 190 grams £100-150

457 A silver ingot pendant and minor silver jewellery etc, 122 grams £30-50

458 A Victorian silver handled button hook and minor silver items £30-50

459 Two Edwardian silver peppers and minor silver items, 132 grams £30-50

460 An octagonal silver sugar shaker of Queen Anne design London 1971, 164 grams £80-100

461 An Edwardian silver bowl with repousse floral decoration and serpent handles, Chester 1902, maker Jay
Richard Attenbrough Co Ltd 134 grams, 13cm £40-60

462 A Georgian silver lemon strainer with geometric pierced decoration and beaded handle with clip, London 1783,
by William Abdy I ( photo centre pages ) £250-300

463 A Continental silver caddy spoon and minor silver spoons 224 grams £30-50

464 A set of 6 Sterling silver sweetcorn forks with sweetcorn handles 7cm £40-60

465 A Georgian silver pap boat with chased scroll and seal decoration and S scroll handle on hoof feet 170 grams
£500-600

466 A 19th Century silver brandy saucepan with turned wood handle 24cm ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

Page 16/33



467 A pair of Georgian silver casters of urn shape on square bases 16cm 192 grams £150-180

1 has been lead soldered

468 A silver sauce boat with S scroll handle and hoof feet Birmingham 1927, maker J B Chatterley & Sons Ltd 219
grams £90-120

469 An Edwardian silver 2 handled cup with stylish handles, Sheffield 1908, maker James Dixon & Sons 188
grams £75-95

470 A Continental silver 2 handled pedestal bowl with fancy scroll handles and chased floral decoration 240 grams,
18cm £100-150

471 A repousse silver cream jug and sugar bowl with floral decoration 139 grams £60-80

472 A Continental 800 standard repousse oval bowl with floral decoration 474 grams 36cm ( photo centre pages )
£200-250

473 A silver salver with fancy rim and scroll feet Birmingham 1972, 372 grams, 21cm £150-180

474 A silver 3 piece tea set of oblong form with ebony mounts on ball feet, Sheffield 1932, maker Atkin Bros gross
1188 grams ( photo centre pages ) £500-600

475 A silver canteen of rat tail cutlery comprising 8 coffee spoons, 8 tea spoons, 8 soup spoons, 8 dessert spoons,
4 table spoons, 8 dessert forks, 8 dinner forks, Sheffield 1995/1996, 2964 grams ( photo centre pages )
£1200-1500

476 A silver 2 light candelabrum with urn finial and tapered stem, London 1971, 37cm £250-300

477 A cut glass lemonade jug with cast vinous sterling silver mount 36cm £50-75

The glass body is cracked

478 A pair of Victorian silver napkin rings and 3 others, 166 grams £50-75

479 A cased silver fork and spoon Sheffield 1911 and a silver commemorative medallion 112 grams £30-50

480 A silver hip flask with silver cup base, Sheffield 1922, maker Walker & Hall gross 94 grams, 11cm £50-75

481 A quantity of Kings pattern and other plated cutlery £30-50

482 An Edwardian silver plated sugar coal scuttle and scoop by Walker and Hall and minor items £30-40

483 A silver plated demi-fluted 3 piece tea set £28-48

484 A set of 4 Victorian repousse silver boat shaped table salts on square bases, Sheffield 1899, 32 grams £50-80

485 A 19th Century silver plated stilton scoop with turned ivory handle £30-50

486 A pair of silver plated pierced wine coasters 15cm £20-40

487 A platinum single stone diamond ring approx. 0.4ct, size I £500-600

488 A Mexican sterling silver rectangular tray with floral decoration 73 grams, 30cm £30-50

489 A silver pierced basket with floral decoration Birmingham 1930, 504 grams ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

490 A 9ct 3 colour yellow gold Russian wedding ring, size L, 4.5 grams £55-75

491 A vintage rhodium plated silver, blue gem set  open brooch containing 65 brilliant and pear cut stones 70mm x
40mm £200-300

492 A 9ct yellow gold double headed axe pendant 5.5 grams £65-85

493 A pair of vintage rhodium plated silver, blue gem set whorl earrings containing 25 brilliant cut stones each, 40
mm x 15mm £200-300

494 A 9ct yellow gold fancy link Albert, 31cm, 106 grams £130-160

495 An 18ct white gold sapphire and diamond ring the oval cut centre stone 0.75ct flanked by 6 brilliant cut
diamonds approx. 0.10ct each, size L 1/2 ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

496 A 9ct yellow gold Albert with T bar and clasp, 40cm, 17.1 grams £200-250

497 A silver cream jug with sparrow beak spout and S scroll handle together with a sugar bowl, London 1969, 325
grams £130-160
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498 A 9ct 3 colour bracelet, 19cm, 21.9 grams ( photo centre pages ) £260-320

499 A 9ct yellow gold signet ring set with a 1/20th oz gold coin, gross 3.86 grams £40-60

The ring has been cut

500 A platinum diamond tennis bracelet, 3ct, 18cm £2350-2850

501 A 9ct 3 colour gold necklace and minor gold jewellery 17 grams £100-140

502 A 9ct yellow gold flat link bracelet 8.7 grams, 21cm £100-150

503 A 9ct yellow gold enamelled Royal Engineers locket 7.1 grams £85-110

504 A Victorian silver cream jug on hoof feet, Sheffield 1899, maker James Deakin & Sons 107 grams £45-65

505 A 9ct yellow gold gem set cat ring size K 2.8 grams £36-46

506 A silver scalloped dish with figural handles London 1928, maker William Comyns & Sons Ltd 958 grams, 33cm
( photo centre pages ) £400-500

507 An 18ct yellow gold diamond ring size P 1/2 £60-80

508 A Victorian diamond set star brooch, the centre pear shaped stone 1.09ct surrounded by brilliant cut diamonds
4ct, 35mm ( photo centre pages ) £3350-3850

509 A 9ct yellow gold fancy link necklace 46cm, 11.1 grams £130-160

510 A silver 2 handled rounded rectangular dish with pierced decoration Birmingham 1932, maker Deakin &
Francis Ltd 207 grams, 18 cm £85-120

511 A 14ct yellow gold gem set 5 section ring size I £75-95

512 A 100 dollar Tuvalu 1993 £140-160

513 A 15ct yellow gold hardstone set signet ring size R and a 9ct do. size O £50-75

514 A quantity of Victorian and later silver salt and mustard spoons, 295 grams £120-150

515 A 9ct 3 colour gold bracelet, 18cm, 10.2 grams £120-150

516 An 18ct yellow gold oval cut emerald and diamond ring, the centre stone 2.61ct size M 1/2 ( photo centre
pages ) £500-600

517 An 18ct yellow gold 3 stone diamond ring size S 1/2 £50-80

The shank is split

518 An Edwardian miniature silver mug Birmingham 1907 5cm, an egg cup and bon bon dish, 118 grams £50-75

519 A 9ct yellow gold Albert with T bar and 1 gold clasp 42cm, 22 grams ( photo centre pages ) £260-320

520 A silver charm bracelet and 2 other bracelets 144 grams £65-85

521 Four 9ct yellow gold pendants and 3 chains £50-75

522 A stylish silver necklace and 1 other 76 grams £30-50

523 An 18ct yellow gold opal and diamond ring size P 1/2 £70-90

524 A pair of silver paste drop pear shaped earrings £50-75

525 A garnet set silver bracelet and minor silver jewellery £50-75

526 A gentleman's Ingersoll black  cased Bison No.34 automatic wristwatch with 2 subsidiary and calendar dial on
a black plastic bracelet, boxed £30-50

527 A silver bangle and 5 others, 158 grams £70-90

528 A silver paste tennis bracelet 18.5cm £40-60

529 A gentleman's gilt cased Ingersoll Gems Marine wristwatch with subsidiary dial on a gilt bracelet, boxed
£30-50

530 A silver paste set dress ring size K, a pair of earrings and a pendant £30-50

531 An 800 standard mechanical pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock and an Edwardian lady's silver fob watch
with enamelled dial £40-60

Neither watch are working

Page 18/33



532 A silver paste set tennis bracelet, 17cm £30-50

533 Two silver bracelets and 2 necklaces 240 grams £100-150

534 A gold plated propelling pencil in the form of a flint lock pistol with later barrel £100-150

535 A silver necklace, bangle, collar and ring 134 grams £60-80

536 A silver filigree necklace 114 grams £50-75

537 A 9ct yellow gold propelling pencil £85-105

538 A silver cased keywind pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock and minor jewellery £40-60

539 A quantity of cufflinks, medallions etc £20-40

540 A silver cased keywind pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock on a do. Albert with silver Masonic ball pendant
£60-80

541 A gentleman's steel cased Rotary wristwatch with seconds at 6 o'clock and minor watches £30-50

542 A gold plated hunter pocket watch, the dial inscribed Waltham with seconds at 6 o'clock £40-60

This watch is not working

543 A silver bangle and minor silver jewellery 84 grams £40-60

544 A 9ct yellow gold chased gate bracelet and padlock, 17 grams £120-150

545 An 18ct white gold Art Deco style ring, the centre mine cut stone 1.05ct surrounded by brilliant cut diamonds
and baguette cut sapphires, size N ( photo centre pages ) £1950-2250

546 A 9ct yellow gold flat link Albert with T bar and clasp, 12 grams £100-140

547 A stylish silver bracelet and minor silver jewellery 78 grams £35-45

548 A lady's silver key wind fob watch on a gilt chain £40-60

549 A silver marrow scoop, Sheffield 1969 and minor items, 125 grams £50-80

550 A lady's 18ct yellow gold Patek Philippe square wristwatch in a 15mm square case with matching bracelet and
hidden clasp ( photo centre pages ) £2400-2800

551 A yellow gold single stone diamond ring approx. 0.75ct the shoulders with 3 brilliant cut diamonds size T
£500-600

552 A pair of white gold cultured pearl and diamond ear drops ( photo centre pages ) £300-400

553 An 18ct white gold diamond set necklace 0.65ct, 44cm £500-600

554 An 18ct yellow gold flat link necklace, 56cm, 16 grams £300-350

555 A 9ct yellow gold ingot 20.5 grams £250-300

556 An 18ct white gold single stone cross-over ring 0.5ct size O £600-800

557 A white gold diamond set cross, 33mm x 20mm, on an 18ct gold chain 40cm £500-600

558 A 9ct yellow gold fancy link bracelet 10.8 grams, 18cm £130-180

559 An 18ct white gold diamond set necklace 48cm £580-780

560 An 18ct white gold diamond ring, the centre stone approx 0.5ct flanked by 3 brilliant cut diamonds size L
£880-1180

561 An 18ct yellow gold 4 stone diamond ring 1.2ct, size O £800-1000

562 A 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond pendant on a yellow gold chain 40cm £400-500

563 Five silver ingots 153 grams £60-80

564 An 18ct white gold diamond tennis bracelet, 2ct, 19cm £2250-2750

565 A pair of yellow gold gem and pearl set bee ear studs £150-200

566 A cultured pearl 4 strand bracelet with 14ct yellow gold clasp set with rubies and emeralds 18.2cm £450-550

567 An 18ct white gold single stone diamond ring with diamond set shoulders size N 1/2 £350-450

568 A sliver necklace and minor sliver jewellery 59 grams £26-36

569 An 18ct yellow gold 7 stone diamond cluster ring 1.3ct, size O £980-1180
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570 A white gold mine cut single stone diamond ring 1.13ct with brilliant cut shoulders size P 1/2 £1150-1450

571 An 18ct white gold oval rub and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx. 3ct surrounded by 16 brilliant
cut diamonds size N 1/2 £1600-1800

572 A silver bangle and minor silver jewellery 128 grams £55-75

573 A Victorian yellow and white gold pendant set with brilliant cut diamonds and a suspended cultured pearl on an
18ct white gold chain, the centre stone 1.5ct, the brooch 55mm x 30mm ( photo centre pages ) £4500-6500

574 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold diamond set "DAD" ring, set with brilliant and baguette cut diamonds, 1ct, size U
£850-1000

575 A silver articulated fish pendant and minor silver jewellery 143 grams £60-80

576 An 18ct white gold diamond and emerald floral ring the centre stone approx. 0.65ct surrounded by brilliant and
baguette cut diamonds and brilliant cut emeralds size L £1500-1800

577 An Indian circular silver salver with floral decoration and pierced rim 330 grams 27cm ( photo centre pages )
£130-160

578 A gentlemans 18ct yellow gold gem set ring size Q £50-70

579 A pair of Victorian gold amber drop earrings 52mm in a Liberty box ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

580 A silver pedestal bowl with lion ring handles Birmingham 1977 244 grams, 16 cm £100-150

581 A yellow gold 9 stone diamond cluster ring approx. 0.7ct, size L 1/2 £520-580

582 A pair of Sterling silver Sammy 5 bar toast racks on ball feet 115 grams £50-75

583 A 14ct white gold 3 stone diamond ring, 1ct, size M 1/2 £1150-1450

584 A 9ct yellow gold bracelet and minor gold jewellery, 24 grams £180-220

585 An 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond cluster ring, size M £600-800

586 A cameo pendant and minor costume jewellery £30-50

587 An 18ct yellow gold oval emerald and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone surrounded by 14 brilliant cut
diamonds, size S £1800-2200

588 A stylish silver condiment comprising tapered salt and pepper and mustard with cast decoration, London 1972,
maker George Grant MacDonald 244 grams £80-120

589 A 1960's chromium cased Oris pocket watch and minor watches etc £40-60

590 A pair of Israeli silver dwarf candlesticks, 7.5 cm, 102 grams £30-50

591 An 18ct white gold diamond pendant, 0.34ct, on a do. chain £350-400

592 A cut glass biscuit barrel with plated mounts, a basket, teapot and bowl £30-40

593 An 18ct yellow gold Art deco style ruby and diamond ring size O £550-650

594 A 9ct yellow gold gem set floral spray brooch 5.5 grams £65-85

595 A pair of 18ct white gold ruby and diamond cluster ear studs, the rubies 4.63ct, the diamonds 0.27ct £780-980

596 Three yellow gold bar brooches £30-50

597 A gentleman's steel cased Omega Seamaster De Ville wristwatch on an expanding bracelet, on original box
£50-80

The glass is scratched and chipped and the winder is missing

598 A white gold diamond dress ring set with baguette and brilliant cut stones approx. 2ct, size M £1800-2200

599 A silver cased keywind pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock £40-60

The second hand is loose, the glass is chipped and the case scratched

600 An 18ct yellow gold 11 stone diamond ring, size P £850-1050

601 A Victorian cameo brooch with biblical scene, a silver medal and minor jewellery £30-50

The cameo is cracked

602 A lady's 9ct yellow gold wristwatch on a gilt bracelet £50-75
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603 A gentleman's chromium cased Garrard wristwatch with seconds at 6 o'clock and 3 other watches £40-60

604 An 18ct white gold 5 stone baguette diamond ring, 0.53ct, size O £550-750

605 A gilt charm bracelet with 8 9ct gold charms and a quantity of 800 gilt charms £150-180

606 An 18ct white gold diamond ring the centre stone approx. 0.76ct surrounded by brilliant cut diamonds size M,
with EDR certificate £1700-2000

607 A gentleman's gilt cased Christin Lars calendar quartz wristwatch on a gilt bracelet, boxed £50-75

608 A gentleman's gilt cased Moscow Time automatic calendar wristwatch on a leather bracelet, boxed £50-75

609 A yellow sapphire and diamond ring, the baguette cut centre stone approx. 1.8ct, flanked by 7 brilliant cut
diamonds to each shoulder 0.25ct, size N £550-650

The sapphire is probably synthetic and has been treated. The ring is modern and the band is 18ct white gold

610 A gentleman's gilt cased Obaku calendar wristwatch on a gilt bracelet boxed £50-80

611 An aquamarine and diamond oval pendant the main 8ct stone supported by a brilliant cut diamond approx
0.4ct £1250-1450

612 A gentleman's steel cased Christin Lars calendar wristwatch on a mesh bracelet, boxed £50-75

613 A 9ct yellow gold 7 stone diamond ring, 0.6ct, size O £550-750

614 A gentleman's steel cased Earnshaw automatic wristwatch with visible movement on a bi-metallic bracelet,
boxed £50-75

615 A gentleman's steel cased Triumph calendar wristwatch with 2 subsidiary dials on a rubber strap, boxed
£50-75

616 An Edwardian style gold emerald, diamond and sapphire dragonfly pendant 23mm x 26mm £450-550

617 A gentleman's steel cased Lebelle and Son sport wristwatch with 3 subsidiary dials on a leather strap, boxed
£50-80

618 An 18ct white gold sapphire and diamond cluster ring, the oval cut sapphire 2.09ct surrounded by tapered
baguette diamonds 0.18ct and brilliant cut diamonds 0.66ct, size M £1950-2450

619 A gentleman's steel cased Pulsar calendar chronograph wristwatch with 3 subsidiary dials on a leather strap,
boxed £50-80

620 An 18ct yellow gold 5 stone diamond ring approx. 1.6ct, size O £1000-1300

621 A gentleman's steel cased Christin Lars calendar wristwatch with mesh bracelet, boxed £50-75

622 An 14ct yellow gold diamond set bracelet, 1ct, 16cm £850-1150

623 A gentleman's Earnshaw steel cased automatic wristwatch with visible movement on a leather strap, boxed
£50-75

624 An 18ct yellow and white gold diamond bracelet set with baguette and brilliant cut stones, 5.86ct, 18cm
£4800-5800

625 A gentleman's steel cased Diamond & Co calendar wristwatch, with diamond set dial on a black leather strap,
boxed £50-75

626 A 9ct white gold single stone diamond necklace, 0.25ct, on a 9ct white gold chain £350-400

627 A gentleman's steel cased Lorus 'tank' style wristwatch with 3 subsidiary dials and calendar in a bi-metallic
bracelet, boxed £50-75

628 A pair of 925 vinous earrings and pendant £45-65

629 A gentleman's steel cased Swiss Master calendar wristwatch on a leather bracelet, boxed £50-75

630 A pair of silver and oval aquamarine ear studs 1.4ct £65-85

631 A gentleman's black finished Aquaswiss calendar wristwatch with 3 subsidiary dials on a black finished
bracelet, boxed £90-120
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632 A vintage silver Boucherer 800 standard paste set brooch watch £50-100

633 An 18ct white gold single stone diamond ring 0.42ct, clarity I1, colour G, size P 1/2, together with an anchor
certificate £580-680

634 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond daisy cluster ring, size O 1/2 £80-120

635 A bi-colour bead necklace, 136cm £100-150

636 A pair of 9ct yellow gold cultured pearl ear studs £65-85

637 A pair of 18ct yellow gold oval sapphire and diamond cluster ear studs, the sapphires 4.57ct, the brilliant cut
diamonds 1.18ct £1650-1950

638 A pair of silver emerald mounted ear studs, 1.4ct £65-85

639 An Art Deco paste open plaque bracelet, a do. ring and a bar brooch £40-60

640 A pair of 18ct white gold illusion set diamond cluster ear studs, 2ct £1800-2400

641 A 9ct rose gold diamond half eternity ring 0.35ct, size K 1/2 £280-380

642 A pair of 18ct white gold brilliant and baguette cut diamond ear studs £1100-1400

643 A 925 vinous brooch and pendant £30-40

644 A pair of 18ct white gold Southsea 12mm pearl and diamond drop earrings, approx. 1ct, £1500-1800

645 A pair of silver and Ethiopian opal ear studs approx 1.4ct £65-85

646 A pair of Art Deco style silver and opalite kite shaped earrings £45-65

647 A pair of platinum and diamond ear studs, approx. 0.3ct £250-300

648 A pair of silver and Ethiopian opal ear studs approx. 1.5ct £65-85

649 A pair of silver and oval tanzanite ear studs approx. 1.2ct £75-95

650 A pair of silver, blue opalite and cubic zirconia set drop   earrings £45-65

651 A pair of 18ct yellow gold diamond ear studs approx. 0.3ct £250-300

652 A stylish silver plated 2 handled tray 60cm £30-40

653 A 19th Century hardwood and ivory walking cane 85cm £50-75

654 A 19th Century turned ivory gavel 15cm £100-150

655 A 19th Century Cantonese carved ivory cotton winder decorated with figures in garden landscapes, minor
carved ivory and bone sewing implements £50-100

656 A gentleman's Cartier Stylo Diabolo fountain pen with cabochon set lid and 18ct nib, boxed £50-100

657 A folder of world coins £24-44

658 A quarter guinea £30-50

This coin is worn

659 A quantity of European silver and other coinage £26-46

660 Minor world coins and bank notes £30-50

661 Minor Victorian and later coins £30-50

662 Minor hammered and other coins £30-50

663 A Royal Fleet Reserve Long Service and Good Conduct Medal, 1939-45, Italy and Pacific Star to C H,X,248
(B.3579) W.Greer, A/SGT.R.F.R. together with original posting box, War medal ribbon, certificate of discharge
and the certificate of the service of William Greer in The Royal Marines and a photocopy of As Mentioned in a
Dispatch for Distinguished Service £50-100

664 A quantity of world coins £20-40

665 A quantity of world coins £30-50

666 A silver medallion "British Television News Film of The Year 1967 to Paul Newitt, first award hard news (team)
1967" together with 2 World War Two medals to W Smith comprising Burma Star and War medal in posting
box £40-60
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Clocks and Scientific Instruments

811 Seth Thomas, a 19th Century bedroom timepiece with enamelled dial and  Arabic numerals contained in a cast
gilt metal case £30-50

812 A French striking carriage timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a gilt metal case
13cm x 8.5cm x 7cm £80-120

Some wear to the case

813 Raingo Paris, a 19th Century French striking on bell mantel clock contained in a gilt ormolu and "Sevres"
porcelain mounted case, the enamelled dial with Roman numerals and signed Raingo Paris as is the back
plate ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

There is a crack to the porcelain panel at the bottom and a chip to the left hand winding hole.

814 An 18th/19th Century French Comtoise clock, the 23cm enamelled dial marked Qualite Superieure Bergeret A
Gazeres contained in an embossed brass case with grid iron pendulum £100-150

815 An Edwardian French timepiece with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in an arch shaped inlaid
mahogany case £20-40

816 A Victorian fusee skeleton timepiece with pierced silver chapter ring, raised on an ebonised stand 37cm h x
18cm w x 31cm d (no pendulum) ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

817 A Victorian French 14 day striking mantel clock with gilt dial, enamelled chapter ring and Roman numerals
contained in a 2 colour circular marble case, raised on scroll supports 35cm h x 55cm w x 16cm d ( photo
centre pages ) £150-200

818 James Briscall of Birmingham, an 18th Century 8 day longcase clock, the 35cm arched dial painted spandrels
with figures of Continents, having a subsidiary second hand and calendar aperture contained in a mahogany
case, raised on bracket feet 236cm h complete with weights and pendulum ( photo centre pages ) £100-200

  There is a crude repair to the pendulum and a 3cm section of veneer missing to the top of the pediment

819 Of aeronautical interest, a Smiths Mk.2 8 day cockpit timepiece with circular dial and Arabic numerals marked
8 day Mk.2 no.23782/40R S Smith and Sons (MA Ltd London) Ref6A/579 L5/40, the reverse with Air Ministry
marking 6cm x 6cm £40-60

This clock is overwound

820 A Queen Anne style mantel timepiece with gilt dial and silvered chapter ring, contained in a gilt metal case,
movement marked Rotham £30-50

821 Kaiser, a 1950's West German skeleton clock with gilt chapter ring and Roman numerals contained in a gilt
metal case £30-50

822 A 1950's Queen Anne style mantel timepiece with gilt dial, silvered chaptering, contained in a walnut case
£30-50

823 A 19th Century French 8 day carriage timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a gilt
metal case, the dial marked Emanuel Southampton £50-75

824 A Continental striking drop dial wall clock with Roman numerals contained in a mahogany case £30-50

825 A 19th Century French 8 day striking carriage alarm clock with silvered dial, enamelled chapter ring and Arabic
numerals, contained in a gilt metal case ( photo centre pages ) £80-120
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Rugs and Carpets

841 A red and blue ground Persian Saraighmahal rug 226cm x 132cm £70-100

The fringe is cut and there is flecking

842 A blue and white round Meshwani runner with 6 diamonds to the centre within a multi row border 242cm x
60cm £45-65

843 A white and red ground Belgian cotton Heriz style rug 230cm x 160cm £55-75

844 A white and floral ground Persian Kurman runner with 3 medallions to the centre 350cm x 75cm £60-90

Some light staining

845 A blue and red ground Persian Mahal rug with diamond to the centre within multi row border 204cm x 134cm
£70-100

The fringing is missing and there is some flecking

846 An orange, brown and green ground Suzni Kilim runner  239cm x 62cm £40-60

847 A blue and red ground Persian Qashqai carpet with diamond to the centre 291cm x 219cm, in wear £100-150

848 A blue and brown ground Baluchi rug with 2 medallions to the centre within a multi-row border, some wear
156cm x 80cm £40-60

849 A blue and red ground Meshwani runner with 14 diamonds to the centre within a multi row border 256cm x
61cm £45-65

850 A tan and blue ground Persian Tabriz rug with central medallion and mosque lamp decoration 164cm x 91cm
£50-80

There is some light flecking to the edge and fringe removed

851 A white and red ground Belgian cotton Bokhara style rug with numerous octagons to the centre 190c x 140cm
£40-60

852 An orange, green and tan ground Suzni Kilim runner 223cm x 64cm £40-60

853 An Afghan rug with 3 diamond shaped medallions to the centre within a multi row border 282cm x 212cm, in
wear £50-80

854 A blue ground Chinese rug 153cm x 93cm £30-50

 There are slight stains all over this rug

855 A red and blue ground Persian rug with diamond medallion to the centre 195cm x 150cm £40-60

The fringing is missing

856 A cream ground sculpted carpet 314cm x 243cm £40-60

857 A Persian silk rug with central floral medallion 120cm x 78cm £100-150

858 A red and blue ground Kashan style Belgian cotton carpet with central medallion 280cm x 160cm £90-120

859 A green and gold Aubusson style Belgian cotton carpet 190cm x 140cm £50-80

860 A red ground Kashan style Belgian cotton carpet 230cm x 160cm £70-90

861 A red and white ground Persian Heriz rug with central medallion 97cm x 48cm £40-60

862 A Persian red and blue ground Qashqai rug with central medallion decorated a standing bird 155cm x 98cm
£70-90

863 A brown and blue ground Persian Isfahan rug 205cm x 140cm £240-280

There is some flecking to this carpet, possible sign of old moth and fringe is missing

864 A brown and blue ground Persian Bakhtiari rug, the centre formed of 22 square panels 200cm x 135cm
£160-200

The fringe is missing and there is some light flecking
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865 A blue and white ground Persian Qashqai rug with central medallion 202cm x 126cm £100-150

Some wear and there is a repair to the edge

866 A tan and blue ground Persian Qashqai rug with central medallion within multi row borders 230cm x 150cm
£170-200

The fringe is missing and in wear

867 A red and blue ground Bidjar carpet with central medallion within multi-row borders 306cm x 215cm £150-200

Some light damage to the fringing and light moth damage to the sides

868 A red and blue ground Persian Kashan carpet with central medallion within multi-row borders 338cm x 230cm
£160-200

Fringe is missing in places, signs of flecking and wear

869 A Persian Malayer runner, white ground, with stylised trees and birds within a multi row border, 191cm x 81cm
£50-80

The fringe is missing and there is some wear
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Antique and Fine Quality Furniture

881 A Victorian plum pudding mahogany side table with raised back, fitted 2 drawers and raised on turned and
fluted supports ending in brass caps and casters, the drawer labelled Robert Rough late Thomas Poole &
Company, Cabinet Makers and Upholsterers 86cm h x 42cm w x 55cm d £80-120

882 A Queen Anne style beech open arm chair, the seat and back upholstered in green material raised on cabriole
supports £30-50

883 A Victorian carved oak dresser/cabinet, the raised and pierced back fitted 2 shelves above 2 long drawers and
a cupboard enclosed by panelled doors with carved fruit decoration 198cm h x 137cm w x 54cm d ( photo
centre pages ) £200-300

There is an old break to the carved back

884 A Georgian mahogany chest, the top crossbanded and with ebony and satinwood stringing, fitted 2 short and 3
long drawers with brass plate handles, raised on bracket feet 101cm h x 107cm w x 50cm d (formerly the top
of a chest on chest) £80-120

One ring to the right hand drawer is missing

885 A pair of French carved oak show frame salon chairs, the cresting rails carved roses, the seats and backs
upholstered in yellow material raised on cabriole supports £100-150

886 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany coaching table raised on X framed supports with turned stretchers 71cm
x 89cm x 45cm £75-100

Some light scratching to the top

887 A Georgian mahogany pedestal Pembroke table with ebonised stringing fitted a drawer, raised on a turned
column and tripod supports ending in brass caps and castors 71cm x 91cm x 54cm £50-75

There is light bruising and scratching to the top, the lock i missing to the drawer

888 A circular Georgian oak tea table raised on a turned column and tripod supports 72cm x 90cm £50-75

889 A 19th Century rectangular bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a gilt painted carved wooden frame 60cm x
69cm £70-100

890 A set of 6 Victorian carved walnut balloon back dining chairs with upholstered seats and backs, the seats of
serpentine outline, raised on cabriole supports ( photo centre pages ) £160-200

891 A Georgian style mahogany library table with green inset writing surface above 6 long drawers, raised on
turned and reeded supports ending in brass caps and casters 77cm h x 182cm l x 107cm w £100-150

892 A Georgian bleached inlaid mahogany chest, the top crossbanded with satinwood stringing and inlaid a shell,
fitted 4 long drawers with replacement brass swan neck drop handles, raised on bracket feet 94cm h x 101cm
w x 54cm d £100-150

Some cracking and sun damage to the top, a 3 cm section of crossbanding is missing to the back right hand
edge

893 A pair of Victorian carved oak throne type hall chairs with carved backs and solid seats, raised on turned and
block supports £70-90

Frames are loose

894 A Regency rectangular mahogany breakfast table raised on a turned gun barrel and tripod base ending in
brass caps and casters 72cm h x 91cm w  x 122cm d £100-150

There are some ring marks and a split to the length of the top. The table tilts and is otherwise in good
condition.
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895 A George III inlaid mahogany tray top commode with crossbanding and satinwood stringing, fitted a cupboard,
complete with china liner, raised on square supports 80cm h x 52cm w x 48cm d ( photo centre pages )
£80-120

There is some water damage to the top

896 A Queen Anne style figured walnut chest on stand, the upper section with quarter veneered and crossbanded
top fitted 2 short and 2 long drawers, the base fitted 2 short and 1 long drawer, raised on cabriole supports
142cm h x 81cm w x 44cm d £250-350

897 An Edwardian oak oval dropflap gateleg dining table raised on spiral turned supports 72cm h x 105cm, x
100cm when closed x 187cm when open £40-60

898 An Italian carved walnut Roman style X framed chair, the cresting rail carved portrait bust, raised on dolphin
supports with X framed stretcher £250-350

There is an old break to the back but the chair is otherwise in good condition.

899 A Victorian rectangular plate mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 120cm x 91cm £70-90

Some moulding missing

900 Grange, a pair of Georgian style cherry  bedside cabinets fitted a drawer with brass swan neck drop handles
above a recess, raised on bracket feet 60cm h x 53cm x 34cm £50-80

901 A 19th Century mahogany chest of 3 long drawers with brass escutcheons and replacement swan neck drop
handles, raised on bracket feet 78cm h x 82cm w x 46cm d £80-120

There is a 20cm split to the top and a ring mark

902 An Edwardian Liberty style inlaid mahogany bedroom chair with pierced vase shaped slat back and
upholstered drop in seat raised on square tapered supports £40-60

903 An Edwardian mahogany and glazed 3 fold draft screen with William Morris style fabric panels 166cm x 48cm
when closed x 143cm when open ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

904 A rectangular carved oak centre table, the apron carved grapes raised on standard end supports with H
framed stretcher 68cm x 76cm x 39cm £50-75

905 A mahogany kneehole desk with red inset leather writing surface above 1 long and 6 short drawers raised on
cabriole supports 76cm x 153cm x 90cm £150-180

906 An Edwardian Art Nouveau square inlaid mahogany jardiniere stand complete with liner 23cm h x 21cm w x
21cm d £40-60

907 A pair of Edwardian carved mahogany show frame armchairs upholstered in Chinese style silk buttoned
material, raised on cabriole supports £150-200

908 A Victorian circular mahogany shaving stand, the top with an adjustable mirror, the base fitted 2 lidded
compartments raised on a turned and fluted column with tripod base 142cm h x 42cm diam. £40-60

909 An oval Georgian mahogany dressing table mirror contained in an inlaid mahogany frame, the base fitted 1
long and 2 short drawers raised on  bracket feet 55cm x 50cm x 20cm £30-50

A small section of satinwood stringing is missing to the left hand drawer

910 A set of 4 1920's Carolean style oak stick and rail back dining chairs with upholstered drop in seats, raised on
turned and block supports £40-60

911 A Georgian mahogany kneehole dressing table fitted 1 long drawer above a secret drawer, the pedestal fitted
a cupboard enclosed by panelled door and having 6 short drawers, raised on ogee bracket feet 78cm h x 86cm
w x 47cm d ( photo centre pages ) £150-250

With replacement handles
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912 A Georgian mahogany tea table with bird cage action, raised on a gun barrel column and tripod base 70cm h x
86cm diam. £100-150

Some ring marks and light scratching to the top

913 A pair of Victorian carved oak 17th Century style hall chairs with solid seats and backs, spiral turned and block
supports £50-80

914 An early 20th Century rectangular oak shop fitting, fitted 12 shallow drawers with brass handles raised on a
platform base 84cm w x 125cm w x 76cm d £240-280

915 A Georgian mahogany bar back desk/carver chair with plain mid rail and upholstered drop in seat raised on
sabre supports £60-90

There is an old break and repair to the right hand leg

916 An Edwardian oval satinwood Sheraton Revival bijouterie table with undertier, the apron inlaid swags, raised
on cabriole supports 65cm h x 54cm x 34cm £80-120

The interior base is missing and some veneers are lifting in places

918 An Edwardian oval inlaid mahogany tea tray, the centre inlaid a shell, 3cm h x 60cm l x 38cm w £30-50

Slight warp and ring marks

919 A club style armchair upholstered in brown leather raised on bun supports £100-150

920 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany armchair, the seat and back upholstered in white material raised on square
tapered supports ending in brass caps and casters £50-80

921 Robert Heritage for Archie Schine, a 1960's teak sideboard fitted 4 drawers above 4 cupboards enclosed by
panelled doors, raised on wedge shaped supports 79cm h x 238cm w x 45cm d £200-300

922 A nest of 4 Chinese rectangular Padauk interfitting coffee tables with carved and pierced aprons, 70cm h x
51cm w x 37cm d, 62cm x 43cm x 33cm (ring mark to the top), 56cm x 35cm x 30cm and 49cm x 27cm x 27cm
£50-80

923 A Georgian oval mahogany drop flap pad foot tea table raised on club supports 70cm h x 105cm  x 40cm when
closed x 125cm when open £50-80

Slight water mark to the top and a 15cm section of timber has been let in to 1 of the flaps

924 A Victorian mahogany hall chair with shaped back and solid seat, raised on turned supports £30-50

The back is loose, there is a split to the seat and a ring mark

925 A 19th Century oval mahogany drop flap tea table raised on club supports with pad feet 70cm x 95cm w x
34cm when closed x 96cm when open £40-60

Some slight scratches to the top

926 A Georgian mahogany show frame library chair with cane seat and back, raised on square tapered supports
ending in brass caps and casters ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

927 A Queen Anne style figured walnut writing table with quarter veneered and crossbanded top fitted 1 long and 2
short drawers, raised on cabriole supports 66cm h x 111cm w x 53cm d £60-90

The veneer to the top has bubbled in places and there is a split to either side

929 A French Kingwood commode of serpentine outline and bombe form with brown veined marble top and gilt
metal mounts, fitted 2 long drawers  84cm h x 122cm w x 56cm d ( photo centre pages ) £350-450

930 A Georgian stye yew writing table, the raised super structure to the back with 3/4 gallery fitted 6 short drawers
flanked by a pair of cupboards with green inset writing surface above 2 long drawers, raised on square tapered
supports with spade feet 102cm h x 91cm w x 55cm d £80-120

931 An oak oval drop flap hunt/wake table with double gateleg action raised on turned and block supports 73cm h x
165cm w  x 48cm when closed x 141cm when open £180-240
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932 A French inlaid Kingwood commode of bombe form with pink veined marble top, fitted 2 long drawers with gilt
metal mounts throughout 76cm x 82cm x 41cm £350-450

933 A French style white painted show frame salon settee with red sculpted upholstery raised on cabriole supports
96cm x 122cm x 57cm £120-160

934 A "Founders" mid 20th Century rosewood finished chest with 6 long drawers with chrome handles, raised on a
platform base 125cm h x 90cm w x 38cm d £300-400

935 A Georgian circular mahogany tea table raised on a turned column and tripod base 69cm h x 82cm diam.
£50-75

There is slight damage to the edge and to the column

936 A Victorian mahogany show frame window seat/stool with upholstered seat raised on cabriole supports 46cm x
90cm x 42cm £250-350

937 A French inlaid kingwood chest of serpentine outline with three quarter gallery, fitted 3 long drawers raised on
cabriole supports 73cm x 39cm x 30cm £120-150

938 A French 18th/19th Century oak cupboard with moulded cornice and shelved interior enclosed by a panelled
door 171cm h x 86cm w x 49cm £200-300

939 A Regency D shaped card table the top inlaid walnut, raised on a turned column and tripod base ending in
brass caps and casters 71cm h x 92cm x 45cm ( photo centre pages ) £120-150

940 A 19th Century rectangular French fruitwood refectory dining table with plank top fitted 3 drawers, raised on
turned supports  78cm h x 200cm w x 84cm d £450-650

941 A Victorian carved walnut Davenport with raised stationery box to the top, the pedestal fitted 4 long drawers
85cm h x 57cm w x 53cm d £160-220

942 A French inlaid Kingwood commode of serpentine outline with veined marble top fitted 3 long drawers with gilt
mounts, raised on cabriole supports 80cm h x 100cm w x 48cm d £350-450

943 An Art Deco butcher's block with raised back, knife slot, the base fitted 2 long frieze drawers, raised on square
tapered legs 117cm h x 178cm w x 75cm d £800-1200

944 A French carved oak show frame salon settee with crest carved roses, upholstered in yellow sculptured
material, raised on cabriole supports 95cm h x 128cm w x 55cm d £350-450

945 A Victorian Arts and Crafts oak bureau bookcase with moulded cornice, fitted shelves enclosed by lead glazed
panelled doors, the fall front revealing a fitted interior above 1 long drawer with bookcase beneath 172cm h x
77cm w x 33cm d £100-150

There is a small split to the apron above the door, the tore handles have been replaced

946 An inlaid and crossbanded 2 tier lamp table with quarter veneered top of serpentine form, fitted a brushing
slide and drawer, raised on cabriole supports 68cm h x 36cm w x 27cm d £180-240

947 A Victorian inlaid mahogany double wardrobe with moulded cornice the centre section fitted cupboard
enclosed by oval inlaid mahogany doors above 3 long drawers flanked by a pair of cupboards enclosed by
arched bevelled plate mirrored doors, raised on a platform base 213cm h x 198cm w x 60cm d £160-190

948 A pair of 19th Century pine rectangular benches raised on 6 tapered supports with H framed stretcher 77cm h
x 250cm l x 30cm w £220-280

949 A Victorian rectangular oak library table with inset brown writing surface, raised on square tapered supports
71cm h x 137cm w x 90cm d £55-75

950 A 17th/18th Century coffer of panelled construction with hinged lid  (possibly made up, replacement butterfly
iron hinges) 42cm x 133cm w x 53cm d £150-200

The lock is missing
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951 A Georgian style mahogany bow front chest with crossbanded top fitted 4 long drawers with brass swan neck
drop handles, raised on ogee bracket feet 81cm h x 86cm w x 55cm d £40-60

952 A 19th Century mahogany bow front sideboard fitted 2 long and 2 short drawers, raised on square tapered
supports 78cm h x 113cm w x 55cm d £30-50

953 An 18th Century elm mule chest of panelled construction and with hinged lid, the base fitted 2 drawers 74cm h
x 129cm w x 57cm d £200-400

Some old but treated worm

954 A Victorian mahogany side table with raised back, fitted 2 drawers raised on turned supports 75cm h x 101cm
w x 42cm d £80-120

1 tore handle is missing

955 A Georgian fruitwood carver chair with vase shaped slat back and upholstered drop in seat, raised on square
tapered supports with H framed stretcher £40-60

Frame is slightly wobbly and both arms have old repairs

956 A Georgian mahogany chest of 3 long drawers with brass swan neck drop handles, raised on bracket feet
93cm h x 104cm w x 56cm d £60-100

Some sun bleaching in places, light scratches to the top, a 19cm split and damage to the cock beading

957 An Edwardian oval bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a carved mahogany frame 65cm x 55cm £30-50

There is some deterioration to the silvering on the mirror

958 A 1930's Art Deco light oak drapers display cabinet fitted 20 shallow drawers 93cm h x 178cm w x 58cm d
£100-200

959 An 18th/19th Century elm ladder back  carver chair  with woven seat £30-50

Some damage to the feet

960 An 18th/19th Century elm clerk's slope, the base fitted a drawer 21cm h x 47cm w x 32cm d £30-50

There is a slight warp to the top

961 A 1960's chrome and black leather revolving office chair £50-75

962 A Victorian circular mahogany wine table raised on a turned column, circular base, bun feet 67cm h x 41cm
diam. £30-50

963 An oak drapers chest fitted 20 shallow drawers 200cm h x 90cm w x 20cm d £100-150

964 A pair of Howard style armchairs upholstered in tartan pattern material ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

965 A circular carved hardwood inlaid brass occasional table raised on an octagonal pierced folding stand 47cm x
45cm £50-75

966 A 1920's oval bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a gilt frame surmounted by an urn 80cm x 54cm £30-50

967 A Biedermeier style bar back open arm desk chair with pierced mid rail and upholstered seat, raised on tripod
supports £50-75

Signs of old but treated worm and no longer revolves

968 Rosenthal, a mid 20th Century "Hombre" desk designed by Burkhard Vogtherr, the base signed Rosenthal,
raised on shaped supports 71cm h x 245cm w x 110cm d £150-200

Some water damage to the top

969 A Victorian light oak wedge shaped stationery box, having a stepped interior fitted a perpetual calendar and
with secret drawer to the base 30cm h x 39cm w x 27cm d £80-120

2 inkwells are missing

970 A Victorian carved and pierced oak settle with raised back, the panel marked Richard First AD 1190 (depicting
the story of King Richard asking for a lion to be brought to his chambers which he then killed and ate the lions
heart)  135cm h x 152cm w x 45cm d ( photo centre pages ) £200-400
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971 A Victorian D shaped chinoiserie lacquered work box with hinged lid, the interior fitted a tray with ivory jars and
cotton reels, the basket to the base is missing, raised on turned supports with H framed stretcher 73cm h x
62cm w x 42cm d ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

There is damage to the lacquering on the top and on the stretcher and the interior requires some attention

972 An Edwardian mahogany cutlery chest of serpentine outline fitted 3 drawers, raised on cabriole supports 77cm
h x 79cm w x 40cm d £70-100

973 A Victorian ebonised open arm chair, the seat and back upholstered in grey buttoned material, raised on
turned supports £50-75

974 A Rococo style arched plate mirror contained in a decorative frame 33cm h x 20cm w £40-60

975 A Victorian carved oak extending dining table with carved apron, raised on 4 carved and turned supports, with
3 extra leaves and complete with winder, 72cm h x 135cm w x 137cm l when closed x 250cm l when extended
£60-90

There is some water damage to the top

976 An oak Globe Wernicke style 4 tier bureau bookcase, the upper section with 3/4 gallery enclosed by a lead
glazed panelled door, above a secretaire with fall front and a bookcase enclosed by lead glazed panelled
doors, the base fitted 4 short drawers with brass swan neck drop  handles 174 cm h x 87cm w x 36cm d (
photo centre pages ) £150-200

977 A Victorian carved ebonised oak sideboard with raised mirrored back fitted a pair of cupboards enclosed by
glazed panelled doors above a recess, the base fitted 2 long drawers and triple cupboards with lion mask
handles 185cm h x 150cm w x 54cm d £100-150

The ebonising his showing wear in places, a 32cm section of moulding is missing to the top of the cornice, 1 of
the glass panels to the door is cracked

978 A set of 4 Victorian carved and pierced oak Carolean style dining chairs with pierced backs and upholstered
seats, raised on turned supports with H framed stretchers £70-100

979 An Edwardian Sheraton style white and cream painted bow front dressing table with raised back and shield
shaped bevelled plate mirror, the base fitted 1 long drawer flanked by 2 short drawers, raised on 6 turned and
fluted supports with box framed stretcher 138cm h x 69cm h £160-190

The silvering to the mirror is showing signs of deterioration, the paint is crackled in places to the top and 2
internal stretchers are missing

980 An elm hoop back chair with spindle turned decoration, solid seat, raised on turned supports with box stretcher
£50-75

981 A Queen Anne style circular figured walnut occasional table with quarter veneered top, raised on cabriole
supports 60cm h x 53cm diam. £30-60

982 A late Victorian circular mahogany revolving bookcase with fret work panels, raised on cabriole supports with X
framed stretcher 73cm h x 51cm diam. £50-80

983 A Victorian D shaped mahogany tea table, raised on a turned column and tripod base 78cm x 95cm x 47cm
£50-75

There is slight scratching to the top and 2 sections of veneer are missing to the apron

984 A Victorian mahogany show frame armchair with bobbin turned decoration upholstered in floral buttoned
material £140-180

985 Heale & Sons of London, a Victorian bleached mahogany inverted breakfront desk with green leather inset
writing surface, fitted 1 long drawer flanked by 8 short drawers 74cm h x 123cm w x 59cm d £150-200

There is damage to the leather, cock beading is missing from the centre drawer and the bottom left hand
drawer
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986 A Queen Anne style mahogany D end dining table, inlaid ebonised stringing and with central drop flap table,
raised on 12 club supports with 2 extra leaves, 71cm h x 122cm w x 245cm when extended £240-340

There is damage to 1 of the flaps and sections of veneer let into the apron

987 A 19th Century mahogany bow front chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with brass escutcheons and ring drop
handles, raised on bracket feet 92cm h x 92cm w x 45cm £60-90

988 A Georgian circular mahogany bird cage table with pie crust edge, raised on a gun barrel column and tripod
base 72cm h x 77cm diam. £100-150

A small section of timber has been let into the top and there are ring marks

989 An Art Deco walnut cigar cabinet, the cedar lined interior fitted 8 drawers with turned ivory handles enclosed by
a pair of quarter veneered panelled doors, the base fitted 1 long drawer, raised on square tapered supports
with splayed feet, together with a matching cabinet 122cm h x 146cm w x 32cm d £150-200

There is light scratching to the tops and 1 escutcheon is missing

990 A wooden painted dapple grey rocking horse 106cm h x 133cm w x 45cm d £200-300

991 A Georgian style bleached mahogany waterfall bookcase, fitted 2 shelves above 2 long drawers above 2
shelves 116cm h x 63cm w x 28cm d £60-80

Some light scratches and water staining overall

992 A Regency mahogany D shaped card table, raised on a square column with triform base and splayed feet
ending in brass paw casters 75cm h x 91cm w x 45cm d £100-150

A small section of beading is missing to the left hand side of the column

993 An 18th/19th Century French fruitwood armoire with moulded cornice enclosed by panelled door 224cm h x
130cm w x 80cm d £180-240

Some old but treated worm

994 A 19th/20th Century French gilt plaster wing chair upholstered in green material, raised on turned and fluted
supports ( photo centre pages ) £200-300
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